
MICHELIN GT3 LE MANS CUP

4 Hours of Red Bull Ring

Free Practice 2

Classification

Team Drivers CarNr. KphGapTotalLapTimeCl Ty

1:29.511 174.0- -A. BASOV / V. SHAITARSMP Racing 35281 72 MFerrari FERRARI 488 GT3

1:29.615 173.8+0.104 +0.104H. HAMAGUCHI / A. QUAIFE-HOBBSFFF Racing Team by ACM 24202 55 MMcLaren 650S GT3

1:29.701 173.6+0.190 +0.086E. PERFETTI / K. BACHLERMentos Racing 33333 88 MPorsche 911 GT3 R GT3

1:29.907 173.2+0.396 +0.206T. FLOHR / F. CASTELLACCIAF Corse 33304 51 MFerrari F488 GT3

1:30.040 173.0+0.529 +0.133N. MISSLIN / M. VAXIVIÈREClassic & Modern Racing 31315 26 MFerrari F458 Italia GT3 GT3

1:30.049 172.9+0.538 +0.009I. DUNBAR / J. MOWLEMFF Corse 34286 25 MFerrari F488 GT3

1:30.108 172.8+0.597 +0.059T. IIDA / A. CALDARELLIFFF Racing Team by ACM 30267 5 MLamborghini Huracan GT3 GT3

1:30.108 172.8+0.597 +0.000S. YOLUC / E. HANKEYTF Sport 33338 34 MAston Martin V12 Vantage GT3 GT3

1:30.770 171.6+1.259 +0.662P. HANSON / N. MOORETockwith Motorsports 36349 19 MAudi R8 LMS GT3

1:30.900 171.3+1.389 +0.130P. DE LEENER / A. DE LEENERAF Corse 311410 14 MFerrari F458 Italia GT3 GT3

M. RASMUSSEN / F. BARREIROSAF Corse11 71 MFerrari F458 Italia GT3 GT3

1:29.511Lap 28 174.0 KphAleksey BASOVFastest Lap

LAP 20 OF CAR 5 DELETED DUE TO TRACK LIMITS

LAP 23 OF CAR 34 DELETED DUE TO TRACK LIMITS

LAP 27 OF CAR 26 DELETED DUE TO TRACK LIMITS

Track Status: DRY

Timekeeper:Race Director:

Published at: ........................................ 17,44 ºC25,56 ºC Air Temp:Track Temp:
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Classification by Driver Fastest Lap

Free Practice 2

4 Hours of Red Bull Ring

MICHELIN GT3 LE MANS CUP

KphGapTime TotalLapTeam Car Class DriverNr

72 SMP Racing Ferrari FERRARI 488 Aleksey BASOV 1:29.511 16 23 174.01 GT3

55 FFF Racing Team by ACM McLaren 650S Hiroshi HAMAGUCHI 1:29.615 20 24 0.104 0.104 173.82 GT3

88 Mentos Racing Porsche 911 GT3 R Klaus BACHLER 1:29.701 14 14 0.190 0.086 173.63 GT3

51 AF Corse Ferrari F488 Francesco CASTELLACCI 1:29.907 14 17 0.396 0.206 173.24 GT3

26 Classic & Modern Racing Ferrari F458 Italia GT3 Matthieu VAXIVIÈRE 1:30.040 8 8 0.529 0.133 173.05 GT3

25 FF Corse Ferrari F488 Johnny MOWLEM 1:30.049 13 16 0.538 0.009 172.96 GT3

34 TF Sport Aston Martin V12 Vantage GT3 Euan HANKEY 1:30.108 13 13 0.597 0.059 172.87 GT3

5 FFF Racing Team by ACM Lamborghini Huracan GT3 Andrea CALDARELLI 1:30.108 11 15 0.597 0.000 172.88 GT3

88 Mentos Racing Porsche 911 GT3 R Egidio PERFETTI 1:30.292 18 19 0.781 0.184 172.59 GT3

72 SMP Racing Ferrari FERRARI 488 Victor SHAITAR 1:30.387 8 12 0.876 0.095 172.310 GT3

19 Tockwith Motorsports Audi R8 LMS Philip HANSON 1:30.770 27 29 1.259 0.383 171.611 GT3

19 Tockwith Motorsports Audi R8 LMS Nigel MOORE 1:30.871 6 7 1.360 0.101 171.412 GT3

14 AF Corse Ferrari F458 Italia GT3 Adrien DE LEENER 1:30.900 14 15 1.389 0.029 171.313 GT3

51 AF Corse Ferrari F488 Thomas FLOHR 1:31.027 13 16 1.516 0.127 171.114 GT3

34 TF Sport Aston Martin V12 Vantage GT3 Salih YOLUC 1:31.068 16 20 1.557 0.041 171.015 GT3

26 Classic & Modern Racing Ferrari F458 Italia GT3 Nicolas MISSLIN 1:31.175 21 23 1.664 0.107 170.816 GT3

5 FFF Racing Team by ACM Lamborghini Huracan GT3 Taiyou IIDA 1:32.130 12 15 2.619 0.955 169.017 GT3

25 FF Corse Ferrari F488 Ivor DUNBAR 1:34.206 18 18 4.695 2.076 165.318 GT3

14 AF Corse Ferrari F458 Italia GT3 Pierre-Marie DE LEENER 1:39.040 4 16 9.529 4.834 157.219 GT3

55 FFF Racing Team by ACM McLaren 650S Adrian QUAIFE-HOBBSGT3

71 AF Corse Ferrari F458 Italia GT3 Filipe BARREIROSGT3

71 AF Corse Ferrari F458 Italia GT3 Mads RASMUSSENGT3

Track Status: DRYPublished at: ........................................

Race Director: Timekeeper:

Track Temp: 25,56 ºC Air Temp: 17,44 ºC
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Free Practice 2

4 Hours of Red Bull Ring

MICHELIN GT3 LE MANS CUP

After

Classification by Driver Fastest Lap

Nr Team Time Gap KphDriverCar Class Time Lap

Session 1 Session 2

Time Lap

1:29.511SMP Racing72 1 174.023Ferrari FERRARI 488 16 /1:29.5111312 /1:30.548Aleksey BASOVGT3

1:29.615FFF Racing Team by ACM55 2 173.80.10424McLaren 650S 20 /1:29.6151815 /1:31.078Hiroshi HAMAGUCHIGT3

1:29.701Mentos Racing88 3 173.60.19014Porsche 911 GT3 R 14 /1:29.7011211 /1:30.432Klaus BACHLERGT3

1:29.907AF Corse51 4 173.20.39617Ferrari F488 14 /1:29.9071413 /1:30.445Francesco CASTELLACCIGT3

1:30.040Classic & Modern Racing26 5 173.00.5298Ferrari F458 Italia GT3 8 /1:30.040119 /1:30.787Matthieu VAXIVIÈREGT3

1:30.049FF Corse25 6 172.90.53816Ferrari F488 13 /1:30.04965 /1:32.689Johnny MOWLEMGT3

1:30.108TF Sport34 7 172.80.59713Aston Martin V12 Vantage GT3 13 /1:30.1081710 /1:30.965Euan HANKEYGT3

1:30.108FFF Racing Team by ACM5 8 172.80.59715Lamborghini Huracan GT3 11 /1:30.1081811 /1:30.825Andrea CALDARELLIGT3

1:30.292Mentos Racing88 9 172.50.78119Porsche 911 GT3 R 18 /1:30.292209 /1:31.222Egidio PERFETTIGT3

1:30.334SMP Racing72 10 172.40.82312Ferrari FERRARI 488 8 /1:30.3871813 /1:30.334Victor SHAITARGT3

1:30.569FFF Racing Team by ACM55 11 172.01.058McLaren 650S 1311 /1:30.569Adrian QUAIFE-HOBBSGT3

1:30.770Tockwith Motorsports19 12 171.61.25929Audi R8 LMS 27 /1:30.7701717 /1:31.341Philip HANSONGT3

1:30.871Tockwith Motorsports19 13 171.41.3607Audi R8 LMS 6 /1:30.8711110 /1:30.972Nigel MOOREGT3

1:30.900AF Corse14 14 171.31.38915Ferrari F458 Italia GT3 14 /1:30.9001110 /1:32.855Adrien DE LEENERGT3

1:31.027AF Corse51 15 171.11.51616Ferrari F488 13 /1:31.0271613 /1:31.874Thomas FLOHRGT3

1:31.068TF Sport34 16 171.01.55720Aston Martin V12 Vantage GT3 16 /1:31.068Salih YOLUCGT3

1:31.175Classic & Modern Racing26 17 170.81.66423Ferrari F458 Italia GT3 21 /1:31.1751715 /1:32.535Nicolas MISSLINGT3

1:32.130FFF Racing Team by ACM5 18 169.02.61915Lamborghini Huracan GT3 12 /1:32.1301312 /1:32.744Taiyou IIDAGT3

1:33.392AF Corse71 19 166.83.881Ferrari F458 Italia GT3 44 /1:33.392Mads RASMUSSENGT3

1:34.069FF Corse25 20 165.64.55818Ferrari F488 18 /1:34.2062424 /1:34.069Ivor DUNBARGT3

1:39.040AF Corse14 21 157.29.52916Ferrari F458 Italia GT3 4 /1:39.0401711 /1:39.997Pierre-Marie DE LEENERGT3

AF Corse71 22 Ferrari F458 Italia GT3 Filipe BARREIROSGT3

Race Director: Timekeeper:

Published at: ........................................
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Best Sector Times

Free Practice 2

4 Hours of Red Bull Ring

MICHELIN GT3 LE MANS CUP

Pos Driver Time

SECTOR 1 SECTOR 2 SECTOR 3

Driver Time Driver Time TeamPos Ideal Lap Best LapCl

1 A.BASOV 22.664 A.CALDARELLI 39.243 A.BASOV 27.188 1:29.277 1:29.511 (1)1 SMP Racing72 5 72 72 GT3

2 E.HANKEY 22.733 F.CASTELLACCI 39.261 F.CASTELLACCI 27.446 1:29.543 1:29.701 (3)2 Mentos Racing34 51 51 88 GT3

3 K.BACHLER 22.740 M.VAXIVIÈRE 39.324 K.BACHLER 27.461 1:29.615 1:29.615 (2)3 FFF Racing Team by ACM88 26 88 55 GT3

4 H.HAMAGUCHI 22.769 H.HAMAGUCHI 39.328 J.MOWLEM 27.465 1:29.629 1:30.108 (7)4 TF Sport55 55 25 34 GT3

5 F.CASTELLACCI 22.962 K.BACHLER 39.342 H.HAMAGUCHI 27.518 1:29.669 1:29.907 (4)5 AF Corse51 88 55 51 GT3

6 A.CALDARELLI 22.977 J.MOWLEM 39.343 E.HANKEY 27.544 1:29.843 1:30.108 (8)6 FFF Racing Team by ACM5 25 34 5 GT3

7 M.VAXIVIÈRE 23.002 E.HANKEY 39.352 M.VAXIVIÈRE 27.552 1:29.878 1:30.049 (6)7 FF Corse26 34 26 25 GT3

8 P.HANSON 23.020 A.BASOV 39.425 A.CALDARELLI 27.623 1:29.878 1:30.040 (5)8 Classic & Modern Racing19 72 5 26 GT3

9 A.DE LEENER 23.065 A.DE LEENER 39.684 P.HANSON 27.720 1:30.616 1:30.770 (9)9 Tockwith Motorsports14 14 19 19 GT3

10 J.MOWLEM 23.070 N.MOORE 39.876 A.DE LEENER 28.084 1:30.833 1:30.900 (10)10 AF Corse25 19 14 14 GT3
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Event maximum speed

Free Practice 2

4 Hours of Red Bull Ring

MICHELIN GT3 LE MANS CUP

After

Lap SessionTop SpeedDriverTeam Car Class

238.9 21 Free Practice 2Klaus BACHLERPorsche 911 GT3 RMentos Racing88 GT3

237.9 25 Free Practice 2Aleksey BASOVFerrari FERRARI 488SMP Racing72 GT3

237.4 24 Free Practice 2Euan HANKEYAston Martin V12 Vantage GT3TF Sport34 GT3

236.8 27 Free Practice 2Philip HANSONAudi R8 LMSTockwith Motorsports19 GT3

235.8 20 Free Practice 2Hiroshi HAMAGUCHIMcLaren 650SFFF Racing Team by ACM55 GT3

235.3 9 Free Practice 2Adrien DE LEENERFerrari F458 Italia GT3AF Corse14 GT3

235.3 24 Free Practice 2Thomas FLOHRFerrari F488AF Corse51 GT3

234.3 19 Free Practice 2Nicolas MISSLINFerrari F458 Italia GT3Classic & Modern Racing26 GT3

233.8 21 Free Practice 2Andrea CALDARELLILamborghini Huracan GT3FFF Racing Team by ACM5 GT3

232.8 27 Free Practice 2Johnny MOWLEMFerrari F488FF Corse25 GT3

230.8 4 Free Practice 1Mads RASMUSSENFerrari F458 Italia GT3AF Corse71 GT3
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Free Practice 2

4 Hours of Red Bull Ring

MICHELIN GT3 LE MANS CUP

Fastest Lap Sequence

LapKphTimePractice Time DriverClassCarTeam

1:34.063 165.6  23:30.795 Hiroshi HAMAGUCHIMcLaren 650SFFF Racing Team by ACM55 GT3

1:33.531 166.5  23:32.459 Nigel MOOREAudi R8 LMSTockwith Motorsports19 GT3

1:32.731 167.9  35:03.526 Hiroshi HAMAGUCHIMcLaren 650SFFF Racing Team by ACM55 GT3

1:31.540 170.1  35:03.999 Nigel MOOREAudi R8 LMSTockwith Motorsports19 GT3

1:31.345 170.5  46:53.393 Victor SHAITARFerrari FERRARI 488SMP Racing72 GT3

1:31.167 170.8  58:07.142 Nigel MOOREAudi R8 LMSTockwith Motorsports19 GT3

1:30.871 171.4  69:38.013 Nigel MOOREAudi R8 LMSTockwith Motorsports19 GT3

1:30.629 171.8  711:26.743 Victor SHAITARFerrari FERRARI 488SMP Racing72 GT3

1:30.349 172.4  711:40.006 Francesco CASTELLACCIFerrari F488AF Corse51 GT3

1:30.232 172.6  328:28.175 Aleksey BASOVFerrari FERRARI 488SMP Racing72 GT3

1:30.181 172.7  239:28.452 Klaus BACHLERPorsche 911 GT3 RMentos Racing88 GT3

1:29.545 173.9  939:30.392 Aleksey BASOVFerrari FERRARI 488SMP Racing72 GT3

1:29.511 174.0  1650:00.581 Aleksey BASOVFerrari FERRARI 488SMP Racing72 GT3
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